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STATE OF WASHINGTON

WASHINGTON STATE PARKS AND RECREATION COMMISSION

1111 Israel Road e P.O. Box 42654 ¢ Olympia, WA 98504-2654 e (360) 902-8500
TDD (Telecommunications Device for the Deaf): (360) 664-3133

www.parks.state.wa.us

Listing of Approved Boating Safety Programs
Qualified Under

RCW 88.02.040 and WAC 352-65

Sheriff/Chief - Marine Patrol Supervisor - Lead Officer

SHERIFF OFFICES

Asotin County Sheriff’s Office
Sheriff John Hilderbrand

127 2 St

P.O. Box 130

Asotin WA 99402-0130

Benton County Sheriff’s Office
Sheriff Jerry Hatcher

7122 W Okanogan Pl Bldg B
Kennewick WA 99336-2359

Chelan County Sheriff’s Office
Sheriff Brian Burnett

401 Washington St Level 1

PO Box 36

Wenatchee WA 98801-0036

OCTOBER 2018

Supervisor: Sgt. Cory Kingsbury

E-mail: ckingsbury@-co.asotin.wa.us
Phone: 509-243-4717 FAX: 509-243-4719
Lead Officer: Deputy Gary Snyder

E-mail: gsnyder@co.asotin.wa.us

Supervisor: Lt. Steve Caughey

E-mail: steve.caughey@co.benton.wa.us
Phone: 509-735-6555 FAX: 509-222-3745
Lead Officer: Deputy Jean-Paul Benitez

E-mail: jean-paul.benitez@co.benton.wa.us

Supervisor: Sgt. Chris Foreman

E-mail: chris.foreman@co.chelan.wa.us
Phone: 509-682-2588; FAX:

Lead Officer: Deputy Ryan Moody
E-mail: ryan.moody@co.chelan.wa.us
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Clallam County Sheriff’s Office
Sheriff Bill Benedict

223 E 4™H St Ste 12

Port Angeles WA 98362-3000

Clark County Sheriff’s Office
Sheriff Chuck E. Atkins

707 W 13™ ST

P.O. Box 410

Vancouver WA 98666-0410

Columbia County Sheriff’s Office
Sheriff Rocky Miller

341 E Main St Ste 1

Dayton WA 99328-1361

Cowlitz County Sheriff’s Office
Sheriff Mark Nelson

Hall of Justice

312 SW 1st Ave Rm 124

Kelso WA 98626-1740

Douglas County Sheriff’s Office
Sheriff Harvey Gjesdal

110 2 St NE Ste 200

East Wenatchee WA 98802-4853

Ferry County Sheriff’s Office
Sheriff Raymond Maycumber
175 N Jefferson St

PO Box 1099

Republic WA 99166-1099

Supervisor: Chief Crim. Deputy Ron Cameron
E-mail: rcameron@co.clallam.wa.us

Phone: 360-417-2459; FAX: 360-417-2498
Lead Officer: Sgt. Brian Knutson

E-mail: bknutson@co.clallam.wa.us

Supervisor: Sgt. Alex Schoening

E-mail: alex.schoening@clark.wa.gov
Phone: 360-397-6127 FAX: 360-397-2076
Lead Officer: Deputy Brett Anderson

E-mail: brett.anderson@clark.wa.gov

Supervisor: Sheriff Rocky Miller
E-mail : rocky_miller@co.columbia.wa.us
Phone: 509-382-2518; FAX: 509-382-4765

Supervisor: Sgt. Jeremy Tonissen
E-mail : tonissenj@co.cowlitz.wa.us
Phone: 360-577-3092; #4 X 2339
FAX : 360-423-1047

Lead Officer: Deputy Fred Taylor

E-mail: taylorf@co.cowlitz.wa.us
#4: X 3147

Supervisor: Sgt. Paul Downs

E-mail: pdowns@co.douglas.wa.us
Phone: 509-884-1535 FAX: 509-886-1045

Lead Officer: Sgt. Paul Downs

Supervisor: Undersheriff Justin Knisley
E-mail: jknisley@co.ferry.wa.us

Phone: 509-775-3136 FAX: 509-775-1076
Lead Officer: Undersheriff Justin Knisley
E-mail: jknisley@co.ferry.wa.us
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Franklin County Sheriff’s Office
Sheriff Jim Raymond

E-mail: jraymond@co.franklin.wa.us
Public Safety Building

1016 N 4t Ave #D201

Pasco WA 99301-3706

Grant County Sheriff’s Office
Sheriff Tom Jones

35 C St NW

PO Box 37

Ephrata WA 98823-0037

Grays Harbor County Sheriff’s Office
Sheriff Rick Scott

100 W Broadway Ave

PO Box 630

Montesano WA 98563-0630

Island County Sheriff’s Office
Sheriff Mark C. Brown

101 NE 6™ St

PO Box 5000

Coupeville WA 98239-5000

Jefferson County Sheriff’s Office
Sheriff David Stanko

79 Elkins Road

Port Hadlock WA 98339-9700

King County Sheriff’s Office
Sheriff John Urquhart

516 39 Ave Rm W150
Seattle WA 98104-2392

Supervisor: Commander Rick Rochleau
E-mail: rrochleau@co.franklin.wa.us
Phone: 509-545-3501 FAX: 509-546-5802
Lead Officer: Deputy Mark Boyer

E-mail: mboyer@co.franklin.wa.us

Supervisor: Sgt. John McMillan
E-mail: jmcmillan@grantcountywa.gov
Phone: 509-754-2011 ext. 468; 1-800-572-0119
FAX: 509-754-2058

Lead Officer: Deputy Wade Hilliard
E-mail: whilliard@grantcountywa.gov

Supervisor: Lt. Brad Johansson

E-mail: baj@co.grays-harbor.wa.us
Phone: 360-249-3711 FAX: 360-249-3288
Lead Officer: Sgt. Kevin Schrader

E-mail: kschrader@co.grays-harbor.wa.us

Supervisor: Sgt. Chris Garden

E-mail: chrisg@co.island.wa.us

Phone: 360-678-7877; FAX: 360-679-7310
Lead Officer:

E-mail:

Supervisor: Chief Criminal Deputy Art Frank
Email: afrank@co.jefferson.wa.us

Phone: 360-385-3831; FAX: 360-379-0513
Lead Officer: Deputy Jason Avery

E-mail: javery@co.jefferson.wa.us

Supervisor: Sgt. Mark Rorvik

E-mail : mark.rorvik@Kkingcounty.gov
Phone: 206-477-3791; FAX: 206-205-5371
Lead Officer: Deputy Dan Christian
E-mail:

daniel.christian@kingcounty.gov
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Marine Unit Administrative Address:

King County Sheriff’s Office
7300 Perimeter Rd S RM143
Seattle WA 98108-3805

Kitsap County Sheriff’s Office
Sheriff Gary Simpson

614 Division St Stop 37

Port Orchard WA 98366-4614

Kittitas County Sheriff’s Office
Sheriff Gene Dana

307 W Umptanum Rd
Ellensburg WA 98926-6720

Klickitat County Sheriff’s Office
Sheriff Bob Songer

205 S Columbus Ave Rm 108
Goldendale WA 98620-9279

Lewis County Sheriff’s Office
Sheriff Robert Snaza

345 W Main St

Chehalis WA 98532-4802

Lincoln County Sheriff’s Office
Sheriff Wade Magers

404 Sinclair St

P.O. Box 367

Davenport WA 99122-0367

Marine Unit Address:

5165 Carillon Point
Kirkland WA 98033-3156
Deputy Christopher Bedker

E-mail: christopher.bedker@kingcounty.gov
Phone: 206-296-7558; FAX: 206-205-5371

Supervisor: Sgt. Ken Dickinson

E-mail : kdickins@co.kitsap.wa.us

Phone: 360-337-4649; FAX: 360-337-7054
Lead Officer: Sgt. Jim McDonough
E-mail: jmcdonou@co.kitsap.wa.us

Supervisor: Undersheriff Clayton Myers
E-mail: clay.myers@co.kittitas.wa.us
Phone: 509-962-7525; FAX: 509-962-7599
Lead Officer: Detective Brent Severson

E-mail: brent@co.kittitas.wa.us

Supervisor: Chief Mike Kallio

E-mail: mikek@klickitatcounty.org

Phone: 509-773-4455; FAX: 509-773-6575
Lead Officer: Deputy Randy Wells

E-mail: randyw@klickitatcounty.org

Supervisor: Sgt. Kevin Engelbertson
kevin.engelbertson@lewiscountywa.gov
Phone: 360-748-9286 x373

FAX: 360-740-1476

Lead Officer: Sgt. Kevin Engelbertson

Supervisor: Sheriff Wade Magers

E-mail: wmagers@co.lincoln.wa.us

Phone: 509-725-3501; FAX: 509-725-0575
Lead Officer: Sgt. Mike Stauffer

E-mail: mcstauffer@co.lincoln.wa.us
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Mason County Sheriff’s Office
Sheriff Casey Salisbury

322 N 31 St

PO Box 1037

Shelton WA 98584-1037

Okanogan County Sheriff’s Office
Sheriff Frank T. Rogers

123 5" Ave N

Okanogan WA 98840-9436

Pacific County Sheriff’s Office
Sheriff Scott Johnson

300 Memorial Dr

PO Box 27

South Bend WA 98586-0027

Pend Oreille County Sheriff’s Office
Sheriff Alan Botzheim

331 S Garden Ave

PO Box 5075

Newport WA 99156-5075

Pierce County Sheriff’s Office
Sheriff Paul A. Pastor

930 Tacoma Ave S Rm 162
Tacoma WA 98402-2170

Supervisor: Sgt. Trevor Severance
E-mail: tseverance@co.mason.wa.us
Phone: 360-427-9670, Ext. 313
FAX: 360-426-0567

Lead Officer: Deputy Duain Dugan
E-mail: ddugan@co.mason.wa.us

Supervisor: Chief Crim. Deputy Steve Brown
E-mail: sbrown@co.okanogan.wa.us
Phone: 509-422-7200 ext. 7210
FAX: 509-422-7217

Lead Officer: Sgt. Gene Davis
E-mail: gdavis@co.okanogan.wa.us

Supervisor: Lt. Jim Bergstrom

E-mail: jbergstrom@co.pacific.wa.us
Phone: 360-875-9395; FAX: 360-875-9393
Lead Officer: Sgt. Mike Ray

E-mail: mray@co.pacific.wa.us

Supervisor: Sgt. Questin Youk

E-mail: gyouk@pendoreille.org

Phone: 509-447-3151 FAX: 509-447-5261
Lead Officer: Deputy Kevin Olsen

E-mail: kolsen@pendoreille.org

Supervisor: Lt. Peter Cropp

E-mail : pcropp@co.pierce.wa.us

Phone: 253-798-3608 FAX: 253-798-4233
Lead Officer: Sgt. Brian Ward

E-mail : bward@co.pierce.wa.us

Phone: 253-798-4721 FAX: 253-798-4967

Pierce County Sheriff’s Dept.
Marine Unit Address:

South Hill Precinct

271 John Bananola Way E
Puyallup WA 98374-9332
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San Juan County Sheriff’s Office
Sheriff Ronald Krebs
ronaldk@sanjuanco.com

96 2 St N

PO Box 669

Friday Harbor WA 98250-0669

Skagit County Sheriff’s Office
Sheriff Will Reichardt

600 S 31 St Ste 100

Mount Vernon WA 98273-3800

Skamania County Sheriff’s Office
Sheriff Dave Brown

200 NW Vancouver Ave

PO Box 790

Stevenson WA 98648-0790

Snohomish County Sheriff’s Office
Sheriff Ty Trenary

3000 Rockefeller Ave MS 606
Everett WA 98201-4046

Spokane County Sheriff’s Office
Sheriff Ozzie Knezovich

1100 W Mallon Ave

Spokane WA 99260-2043

*Marine Enforcement Unit
6011 N Chase Rd
Newman Lake WA 99025-9608

Supervisor: Sgt. Herb Crowe

E-mail : herbc@sanjuanco.com

Phone: 360-378-4151; FAX: 360-378-7125
Lead Officer: Deputy Ray Harvey

E-mail: rayh@sanjuanco.com

Supervisor: Sgt. Tobin Meyer

E-mail: tobinm@co.skagit.wa.us

Phone: 360-661-4467/FAX: 360-336-9455
Lead Officer: Sgt. Brian Morgan

E-mail: brianm@co.skagit.wa.us

Supervisor: Chief Criminal Deputy Pat Bond
E-mail: patb@co.skamania.wa.us

Phone: 509-427-9490 FAX: 509-427-4369
Lead Officer: Deputy George Barker

E-mail: georgeb@co.skamania.wa.us

Supervisor: Lt. Rick Hawkins

E-mail: rick.hawkins@snoco.org

Phone: 425-754-7762; FAX: 360-653-7609
Lead Officer: Sgt. John Adams

E-mail: john.adams@snoco.org
Phone: 425-388-3984

Supervisor: Sgt. Jim Gladden

E-mail: jgladden@spokanecounty.org
Phone: 509-477-3243; FAX: 509-477-3243
*Lead Officer: Deputy Jim Ebel

E-mail: jmebel@spokanecounty.org
Phone: 509-477-7608
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Stevens County Sheriff’s Office
Sheriff Kendle Allen

215 S Oak St

PO Box 186

Colville WA 99114-0186

Thurston County Sheriff’s Office
Sheriff John Snaza

2000 Lakeridge Dr SW

Olympia WA 98502-6001

Wahkiakum County Sheriff’s Office
Sheriff Mark C Howie

64 Main St 1%t Floor

PO Box 65

Cathlamet WA 98612-0065

Walla Walla County Sheriff’s Office
Sheriff John A. Turner

240 W Alder St Ste 101

Walla Walla WA 99362-2807

Whatcom County Sheriff’s Office
Sheriff William Elfo

Public Safety Building

311 Grand Ave

Bellingham WA 98225-4048

Whitman County Sheriff’s Office
Sheriff Brett Myers

411 N Mill St

Colfax WA 99111-2034

Supervisor: Chief Deputy Brad Manke
E-mail: bmanke@stevenscountywa.gov
Phone: 509-684-5296 FAX: 509-684-7536
Lead Officer: Detective Keith Cochran

E-mail: kcochran@stevenscountywa.gov

Supervisor: Chief Brad Watkins

E-mail: watkinb@co.thurston.wa.us

Phone: (360) 786-5210; FAX: 360-786-5275
Lead Officer: Sgt. Ruben Mancillas

E-mail: mancilr@co.thurston.w.us

Phone: (360) 786-5500

Supervisor: Undersheriff Steve Marshall
E-mail : marshalls@.co.wahkiakum.wa.us
Phone: 360-795-3242 FAX: 360-795-3145
Lead : Sgt. Gary Howell

E-mail: howellg@.co.wahkiakum.wa.us

Supervisor: Sgt. Richard Schram

E-mail: rschram@co.walla-walla.wa.us
Phone: 509-524-5406 FAX: 509-527-5480
Lead Officer: Deputy Jeff Jackson

E-mail: jjackson@co.walla-walla.wa.us

Supervisor: Lt. Kevin Hester
E-mail: khester@co.whatcom.wa.us
Phone: 360-676-6650

FAX: 360-738-2494

Lead Officer: Deputy Mike King

E-mail: mwking@co.whatcom.wa.us

Supervisor: Undersheriff Ron Rockness
E-mail: ronr@co.whitman.wa.us

Phone: 509-397-6266; FAX: 509-397-2099
Lead Officer: Deputy John Giudice

E-mail: johng@co.whitman.wa.us
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Yakima County Sheriff’s Office Supervisor: Sheriff Brian Winter

Sheriff Brian Winter E-mail: brian.winter@co.yakima.wa.us
1822 S Ist St Phone: 509-574-2600; FAX: 509-574-2536
PO Box 1388 Lead Officer: Sgt. James Scott

Yakima WA 98907-1388 E-mail: james.scott@co.yakima.wa.us

Sheriff’s Offices
Without

Program Meeting

State Requirements

As of the date of this publication the following counties do not have a boating program that meets the

requirements of WAC 352-65. The agency performs certain boating education and enforcement services but does
qualify to receive state funding.

Adams County Sheriff’s Office No Patrol Vessel.
Contact: Sheriff Doug Barger 509-659-1122
Garfield County Sheriff’s Office No Patrol Vessel.
Contact: Sheriff Ben Keller 509-843-3493
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POLICE DEPARTMENTS

Bainbridge Island Police Department
Chief Matthew Hamner

625 Winslow Way E

Bainbridge Island WA 98110-2411

Black Diamond Police Department
Chief Jamey Kiblinger

25510 Lawson St

PO Box 309

Black Diamond WA 98010-0309

Bonney Lake Police Department
Chief Bryan Jeter

18421 Veterans Memorial Dr E
PO Box 7380

Bonney Lake WA 98391-0944

Everett Police Department
Chief Dan Templeman
3002 Wetmore Ave
Everett WA 98201-4018

Gig Harbor Police Department
Chief Kelly Busey

3510 Grandview St

Gig Harbor WA 98335-1214

Supervisor: Sgt. Ben Sias

E-mail: bsias@bainbridgewa.gov

Phone: 206-780-4685; FAX: 206-780-8596
Lead Officer: Detective Erik Peffer
E-mail: epeffer@bainbridgewa.gov

Phone: 206-730-9126

Supervisor: Commander Larry Colagiovanni
E-mail: Icolagiovanni@blackdiamondwa.gov
Phone: 253-631-1012; FAX: 360-886-2592
Lead Officer: Officer Kris Chatterson

E-mail: kchatterson@blackdiamondwa.gov

Supervisor: Sgt. Ryan Boyle

E-mail: boyler@ci.bonney-lake.wa.us
Phone: 253-863-2218; FAX: 253-863-2661
Lead Officer: Sgt. James Keller

E-mail: kellerj@ci.bonney-lake.wa.us

Supervisor: Lt. Ryan Dalberg

E-mail : rdalberg@everettwa.gov

Phone: 425-257-7575; FAX: 425-257-6501
Lead Officer: Sgt. Jeff Hendrickson
E-mail: jhendrickson@everettwa.gov

Supervisor: Chief Kelly Busey

E-mail: buseyk@cityofgigharbor.net
Phone: 253-851-2236; FAX: 253-851-2399
Lead Officer: Sgt. Matt Dougil

E-mail: dougilm@cityofgigharbor.net
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Kent Police Department
Chief Rafael Padilla
220 4th Ave S

Kent WA 98032-5838

Lake Stevens Police Department
Chief John Dyer

2211 Grade Rd

Lake Stevens WA 98258-8122

Lakewood Police Department
Chief Mike Zaro

9401 Lakewood Dr SW
Lakewood WA 98499-3900

Mercer Island Police Department
Chief Ed Holmes

9611 SE 36t St

Mercer Island WA 98040-3732

Ocean Shores Police Department
Chief Neccie Logan

577 Point Brown Ave NW
Ocean Shores WA 98569-9632

Port Orchard Police Department
Chief Geoff Marti

546 Bay St

Port Orchard WA 98366-5339

Supervisor: Sgt. Dan Butenschoen

E-mail: dbutenschoen@kentwa.gov
Phone: 253-856-5805 FAX: 253-856-6800
Lead Officer: Officer Tyler Birkhofer
E-mail: tbirkhofer@kentwa.gov

Supervisor: Sgt. James Barnes

E-mail: jbarnes@lakestevenswa.gov
Phone: 425-334-9537; FAX: 425-334-0835
Lead Officer: Officer David Carter

E-mail: dcarter@Ilakestevenswa.gov

Supervisor: Lt. Andy Gildehaus

E-mail: agildehaus@cityoflakewood.us
Phone: 253-830-5008; Fax: 253-589-3774
Lead Officer: Sgt. John Fraser

E-mail: jfraser@cityoflakewood.us

Supervisor: Sgt. Brian Noel

E-mail: brian.noel@mercergov.org

Phone: 206-275-7610; FAX: 206-275-7941
Lead Officer: Sgt. Brian Noel

E-mail: brian.noel@mercergov.org

Supervisor: Chief Neccie Logan

E-mail: nlogan@osgov.com

Phone: 360-289-3331; FAX: 360-289-3333
Lead Officer: Sgt. Kyle Watson

E-mail: kwatson@osgov.com

Supervisor: Sgt. Trey Holden

E-mail: tholden@cityofportorchard.us
Phone: 360-876-1700; FAX: 360-876-5546
Lead Officer: Officer Jerry Jensen

E-mail: jjensen@cityofportorchard.us
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Poulsbo Police Department
Chief Dan Schoonmaker
200 NE Moe St

Poulsbo WA 98370-7347

Seattle Police Department
Chief Kathleen O’Toole
610 5th Ave

Seattle WA 98104-1900

Seattle Harbor Patrol Unit
1717 N Northlake PI
Seattle WA 98103-9033
Phone: 206-684-4071

Tacoma Police Department
Chief Donald Ramsdell
3701 S Pine St

Tacoma WA 98409-5735

Supervisor: Sgt. John Halsted

E-mail: jhalsted@cityofpoulsbo.com
Phone: 360-779-3113; FAX: 360-779-4433
Lead Officer: Deputy Chief Matt Brown

E-mail: mbrown@cityofpoulsbo.com

Supervisor: Sgt. Kevin Haistings

E-mail: kevin.haistings@seattle.gov
Phone: 206-684-4071; FAX: 206-684-4878
Lead Officer: Sgt. Michael Pugel

E-mail: michael.pugel@seattle.gov

Supervisor: Lt. Von Levandowski

E-mail: von.levandowski@seattle.gov

Supervisor: Lt. Frank Krause

E-mail: fkrause@cityoftacoma.org

Phone: 253-830-6548; FAX: 253-594-7842
Lead Officer: Sgt. Aaron Quinn

E-mail: aguinn@cityoftacoma.org
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Police Departments
Without
Program Meeting
State
Requirements

As of the date of this publication the following cities do not have a boating program that meets the
requirements of WAC 352-65. The agency performs certain boating education and enforcement services but
does qualify to receive state funding.

Withdrew from Program: July 2010 Supervisor: Lt. Paul Lower

Olympia Police Department E-mail: plower@ci.olympia.wa.us

Chief Ronnie Roberts Phone: 360-753-8410; FAX: 360-753-8143
601 Fourth Ave E Lead Officer: Lt. Paul Lower

PO Box 1967 E-mail: plower@ci.olympia.wa.us

Olympia WA 98507-1967

This list last updated October 24, 2018
Previous editions are obsolete.
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